
 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

 

 

Provider Bulletin  

 

Molina Healthcare of California  
molinahealthcare.com/members/ca/en-us/health-care-
professionals/home.aspx 

June 3, 2024 

☐ Imperial
☒ Riverside 
☒ San Bernardino 
☒ Los Angeles 
☐ Orange 
☒ Sacramento 
☒ San Diego 

California Electronic Visit Verification 
(CalEVV) Summer Training Opportunities 
This is an advisory notification to Molina Healthcare of California 
(MHC) network providers applicable to the Medi-Cal line of 
business. 

What you need to know: 
The California Electronic Visit Verification (CalEVV) Training Road 
Show (TRS) offers training and support along with tools, resources, 
and state guidance on provider and Jurisdictional Entity (JE) 
compliance, roles, and responsibilities regarding EVV. 

When this is happening: 
Below are the links to register for interactive, online Q&A webinars 
(we call these Office Hours) hosted live by the California Department 
of Health Care Services (DHCS): 

• Monday, June 10, 2024 
o 11:00 AM – 12:00 PM Pacific Time  
o Join WebEx Meeting: 

dhcs.webex.com/webappng/sites/dhcs/meeting/register/b81
52b8c96534d7db09bc0caa3f72ada?ticket=4832534b000000
076814e6c1f00b5a2c124b6c84937bef71d6b9f9988b28a217
b797dc3544810f38&timestamp=1717449186563&RGID=r934
418c77bfbf52637f2c573ec0b8dc1  

• Friday, June 21, 2024 
o 3:00 PM – 4:00 PM Pacific Time 
o Join WebEx Meeting: 

dhcs.webex.com/webappng/sites/dhcs/meeting/register/698
9f64405694839ba4ab7149f0c17a5?ticket=4832534b0000000
771b1656e1ceab10f0d23b30070f5d3b9b3c7a0f0f300763ff1b
cc766f1cb1414&timestamp=1717449310455&RGID=rf774f27
f616938592ed6d425b8b5af53  

• Monday, June 24, 2024 
o 1:00 PM – 2:00 PM Pacific Time 
o Join WebEx Meeting: 

dhcs.webex.com/webappng/sites/dhcs/meeting/register/567
b23ab4dc34823a864b88f3a854ca2?ticket=4832534b000000
0702fe771976fffd871e1f3970ee25be72d2d3333d9971eaff4a
d2f094a9ac0602&timestamp=1717449380163&RGID=rf5a71
e6d010e112c96fc65ad6467ccb9  

 

Provider Action 
Register Today for the Remaining In-
Person Training Road Show Events 
There are only 25 seats available at each of 
the remaining training sessions, so we ask 
that only one (1) attendee from each 
provider agency (or JE) register for training. 
Attendees will receive printed materials to 
take away and share with others after the 
session. Make sure to register early and claim 
your seat! 

You can register for one of the remaining TRS 
sessions by going online and clicking on the 
APPROPRIATE registration link below. Once 
you arrive at the registration webpage, you 
will be presented with the locations, dates, 
and times of the remaining trainings 
available. Location-specific details such as 
parking and building access will also be 
provided.  

Carefully select one (1) of the following:  

• For Provider Registration only: 
go.oncehub.com/CalEVVTrainingRoa
dShow  

• For Jurisdictional Entity Registration 
only: 
go.oncehub.com/CalEVVTrainingRoa
dShowJEs 
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If you are not contracted with Molina and wish to opt out of the MHC Provider Bulletin, email 
mhcproviderbulletin@molinahealthcare.com. Please include the provider’s name, NPI, county, and fax number, 

and you will be removed within 30 days. 

Summer In-Person Office Hours 
• Live training. Talk face-to-face with state trainers. 
• Informal, in a Question and Answer (Q&A) format. Bring your questions. You set the agenda. 
• Open to caregivers, provider agencies, and JE staff members. 
• Valid photo ID is required at the door to gain admittance. 
• Registration is not required (just stop by). 
• Open from 3:00 p.m. – 5:00 p.m. PST at the dates and locations noted below. 
• Parking is on-site and free, unless otherwise noted below. 

Dates Locations 

June 5 & 6 4355 Ruffin Road, Suite 200, San Diego, CA 92123 

July 23 & 24 520 East Montecito Street, Santa Barbara, CA 93103 

July 31 & August 1 1900 Churn Creek Road, Suite 114, Redding, CA 96002 

August 6 & 7 525 2nd Street, Suite 300, Eureka, CA 95501 
(Free and paid parking lots in and around Old Town Eureka) 

August 13 & 14 495 Tesconi Circle, Santa Rosa, CA 95401 

August 27 & 28 6201 San Ignacio Avenue, San Jose, CA 95119 

September 11 & 12 2500 S. Western Avenue, 4th Floor, Los Angeles, CA 90018 

Contacts and Resources 
For questions regarding any of the above training opportunities, please contact:  EVV@aging.ca.gov   

What if you need assistance? 
If you have any questions regarding the notification, please contact your Molina Provider Relations Representative 
below. 

Service County Area Provider Relations 
Representative 

Contact 
Number Email Address 

California Hospital 
Systems 

(Hospitals, SNFs, CBAS, 
ICF/DD & ASC Providers) 

Teresa Suarez 562-549-3782 Teresa.Suarez2@molinahealthcare.com 

Laura Gonzalez 562-549-4887 Laura.Gonzalez3@molinahealthcare.com 

Mimi Howard 562-549-3532 Smimi.Howard@molinahealthcare.com 

Los Angeles County 

Clemente Arias 562-517-1014 Clemente.Arias@molinahealthcare.com 

Christian Diaz 562-549-3550 Christian.Diaz@molinahealthcare.com 

Daniel Amirian 562-549-4809 Daniel.Amirian@molinahealthcare.com 

LaToya Watts 562-549-4069 Latoya.Watts@molinahealthcare.com 

Anita White 562-980-3947 Princess.White@molinahealthcare.com 

Los Angeles / Orange 
County Maria Guimoye 562-549-4390 Maria.Guimoye@molinahealthcare.com 
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Sacramento County 
Johonna Eshalomi 279-895-9354 Johonna.Eshalomi@molinahealthcare.com 

Marina Higby 916-561-8550 Marina.Higby@molinahealthcare.com 

San Bernardino County Luana McIver 909-501-3314 Luana.Mciver@molinahealthcare.com 

San Bernardino / Riverside 
County Vanessa Lomeli 909-577-4355 Vanessa.Lomeli2@molinahealthcare.com 

Riverside County Patricia Melendez 562-549-3957 Patricia.Melendez@molinahealthcare.com 

San Diego / Imperial 
County 

Salvador Perez 562-549-3825 Salvador.Perez@molinahealthcare.com 
Dolores Ramos 562-549-4900 Dolores.Ramos@molinahealthcare.com 

Lincoln Watkins 858-300-7722 Lincoln.Watkins@molinahealthcare.com 

 
Please take a few moments to participate in our Communication Preference Survey.  

Your feedback will directly influence Molina's engagement with providers, creating a more seamless and efficient 
communication experience for our network. 

Take the survey at molinahealthcare.surveymonkey.com/r/VS5RGTG! 

 

If you are not contracted with Molina and wish to opt out of the MHC Provider Bulletin, email 
mhcproviderbulletin@molinahealthcare.com. Please include the provider’s name, NPI, county, and fax number, 

and you will be removed within 30 days. 
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